and the packing are made from upcycled, misprinted and/or outdated tee shirts 
that have never been worn but were destined for the landfill. Completed caps will 
be donated directly to a non-profit that will distribute them to cancer patients 
undergoing chemotherapy.” 

One hundred and twenty-five (125) chemo caps and drawstring bags made from 
upcycled teeshirts were completed at this conference. A few of the students took their 
completed project with them for sharing back home, but most donated them to Rachel 
Jensen for Johnston High School’s cancer care bag project.